
Sunday, October 17, 2021Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

49F Clear 63%H 4mphNNW
5K Off :7:34 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 14 193   Julio Lopez (M66) 14 M65-69     27:54.323 8:58.928:00 5.683.7 13:53 14:01 +8

2 7 255   John Cosentino (M59) 7 M55-59     24:07.260 7:45.824:15 7.743.9 12:10 11:57 -13

3 3 159   Robert Landon (M62) 3 M60-64     20:39.175 6:38.920:30 9.182.7 10:22 10:18 -4

4 9 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) 9 M55-59     24:40.139 7:56.424:30 10.141.1 12:03 12:37 +35

5 34 223   Chris Wong (M51) 23 M50-54     35:48.236 11:31.536:00 11.7612.7 18:07 17:41 -25

6 4 011   Blair Casey (M34) 4 M30-34     23:05.953 7:26.123:20 14.053.8 11:39 11:27 -13

7 27 044   Amie Goins (F50) 6 F50-54     33:01.349 10:37.733:17 15.6510.4 15:51 17:11 +80

8 15 040   Kim Andres (F68) 1 F65-69     28:18.240 9:06.628:00 18.244.7 13:59 14:20 +21

9 18 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) 16 M60-64     29:41.124 9:33.330:00 18.885.3 14:31 15:10 +39

10 8 192   Rob Preston (M56) 8 M55-59     24:35.142 7:54.824:15 20.144.4 12:11 12:24 +14

11 10 222   Rich Weklar (M50) 10 M50-54     24:57.772 8:02.125:20 22.234.6 12:13 12:44 +31

12 42 261   John Kramer (M59) 28 M55-59     45:38.722 14:41.546:01 22.282:31.2 23:07 22:32 -35

13 28 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) 7 F55-59     33:53.047 10:54.433:25 28.0527.3 16:28 17:25 +56

14 38 106   Robert Simpson (M66) 25 M65-69     36:59.048 11:54.236:30 29.0559.1 18:22 18:37 +14

15 1 045   Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64     18:26.312 5:56.119:00 33.690.4  9:14  9:12 -2

16 47 455   Rosemary Lewis (F66) 15 F65-69     59:21.883 19:06.560:00 38.1220.2 29:07 30:15 +68

17 2 134   Ephraim Weiss (M17) 2 M15-19     20:19.525 6:32.521:00 40.481.9 10:03 10:16 +13

18 29 454   Betsy Palmer (F60) 8 F60-64     34:48.164 11:12.134:03 45.1612.8 17:39 17:09 -31

19 35 994   Kim Tsutsui (F53) 12 F50-54     35:57.940 11:34.635:05 52.948.9 18:19 17:39 -40

20 6 002   Avi Burstein (M16) 6 M15-19     24:05.697 7:45.325:00 54.302.4 11:57 12:09 +12

21 5 003   Mordechai Weiss (M15) 5 M15-19     23:58.745 7:43.124:57 58.253.5 11:56 12:03 +7

22 16 345   Ryan Pogue (M50) 15 M50-54     29:28.852 9:29.328:30 58.8511.6 14:54 14:35 -20

23 21 153   Peter Chan (M68) 18 M65-69     29:59.344 9:39.229:00 59.349.7 14:53 15:06 +13

24 39 024   Carol Creech (F70) 14 F70-74     42:35.209 13:42.443:43 67.7911.3 21:03 21:32 +29

25 20 050   Chris Goins (M51) 17 M50-54     29:44.215 9:34.331:00 75.7810.2 14:41 15:03 +22

26 13 155   Ruben Arevalo (M66) 13 M65-69     27:25.951 8:49.825:46 99.950.3 13:35 13:51 +17

27 24 004   Sara Lipzyc (F15) 5 F15-19     31:19.248 10:04.933:00 100.756.6 15:07 16:12 +65

28 30 097   Nathan Bruser (M50) 22 M50-54     32:51.407 10:34.531:01 110.412:16.2 15:54 16:58 +64

29 23 992   Burns Thacker (M47) 19 M45-49     30:06.864 9:41.632:00 113.148.3 15:13 14:54 -20

30 36 863   Ryan Kim (M29) 24 M25-29     36:58.488 11:54.135:00 118.495.1 18:10 18:48 +38

31 31 096   Blake Bruser (F12) 9 F10-14     33:07.333 10:39.731:02 125.332:16.1 16:05 17:02 +57

32 11 132   Benjamin Schussler (M17) 11 M15-19     25:39.444 8:15.528:00 140.563.1 12:20 13:19 +59

33 26 001   Dylan Loudermilk (M9) 21 M01-09     32:08.503 10:20.729:25 163.502.0 16:01 16:07 +6

34 37 861   Kimberly Sheeran (F29) 13 F25-29     37:00.086 11:54.640:00 179.914.8 18:21 18:39 +19

35 12 052   Alex Veguilla (M53) 12 M50-54     26:13.666 8:26.523:00 193.671.8 12:39 13:35 +56

36 19 005   Danielle Leukouch (F15) 3 F15-19     29:45.757 9:34.833:00 194.246.1 14:54 14:52 -2

37 17 111   Merari Baeza (F46) 2 F45-49     29:36.414 9:31.833:00 203.597.0 14:48 14:48 +0

38 25 864   Connor Shipp (M10) 20 M10-14     32:07.952 10:20.528:30 217.951.9 16:01 16:07 +7

39 22 265   Kuay Sullivan (F56) 4 F55-59     30:04.309 9:40.834:20 255.697.5 15:28 14:36 -52

40 32 862   Stephanie Sheeran (F54) 10 F50-54     35:23.748 11:23.640:00 276.255.5 17:26 17:58 +33

41 33 124   Jerri Hixson (F67) 11 F65-69     35:27.125 11:24.730:00 327.139.1 17:39 17:48 +9

42 43 117   Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 29 M55-59     29:32.522 9:30.530:00 27.4824:42.3 14:10 15:22 +72

43 49 198   Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 16 F55-59     39:03.224 12:34.239:47 43.7834:21.4

44 41 159   Robert Landon (M62) [2] 27 M60-64     24:26.223 7:51.923:30 56.2223:11.2 12:15 12:11 -3

45 40 011   Blair Casey (M34) [2] 26 M30-34     24:26.216 7:51.923:20 66.2223:11.1 12:15 12:11 -4

46 45 192   Rob Preston (M56) [2] 31 M55-59     28:13.647 9:05.125:00 193.6528:54.4 12:49 15:24 +155

47 46 222   Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 32 M50-54     32:04.863 10:19.628:20 224.8625:03.5 16:25 15:39 -46

48 44 193   Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 30 M65-69     28:48.535 9:16.433:00 251.4627:59.8 14:21 14:27 +6

49 48 113   Victor Elfenbein (M63) [2] 33 M60-64     36:14.470 11:39.930:00 374.4729:47.7

23 26FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s). 99.52

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 045 Jim Dietz (M61) 1 M60-64 Prosper     18:26.312 5:56.1   18:26.6640.4  9:14  9:12 -2 33.69 87.8%

2 134 Ephraim Weiss (M17) 2 M15-19 Dallas     20:19.525 6:32.5   20:21.4431.9 10:03 10:16 +13 40.48 66.5%

3 159 Robert Landon (M62) 3 M60-64 Allen     20:39.175 6:38.9   20:41.8322.7 10:22 10:18 -4 9.18 79.0%

4 011 Blair Casey (M34) 4 M30-34 Carrollton     23:05.953 7:26.1   23:09.7553.8 11:39 11:27 -13 14.05 56.8%

5 003 Mordechai Weiss (M15) 5 M15-19 Dallas     23:58.745 7:43.1   24:02.2893.5 11:56 12:03 +7 58.25 58.1%

6 002 Avi Burstein (M16) 6 M15-19 Dallas     24:05.697 7:45.3   24:08.0582.4 11:57 12:09 +12 54.30 56.8%

7 255 John Cosentino (M59) 7 M55-59 Plano     24:07.260 7:45.8   24:11.1623.9 12:10 11:57 -13 7.74 65.9%

8 192 Rob Preston (M56) 8 M55-59 Irving     24:35.142 7:54.8   24:39.5724.4 12:11 12:24 +14 20.14 63.0%

9 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) 9 M55-59 Plano     24:40.139 7:56.4   24:41.2181.1 12:03 12:37 +35 10.14 64.5%

10 222 Rich Weklar (M50) 10 M50-54 Bartonville     24:57.772 8:02.1   25:02.3574.6 12:13 12:44 +31 22.23 59.1%

11 132 Benjamin Schussler (M17) 11 M15-19 Dallas     25:39.444 8:15.5   25:42.5843.1 12:20 13:19 +59 140.56 52.6%

12 052 Alex Veguilla (M53) 12 M50-54 Carrollton     26:13.666 8:26.5   26:15.4271.8 12:39 13:35 +56 193.67 57.6%

13 155 Ruben Arevalo (M66) 13 M65-69 Carrollton     27:25.951 8:49.8   27:26.2960.3 13:35 13:51 +17 99.95 61.7%

14 193 Julio Lopez (M66) 14 M65-69 Farmers Branch     27:54.323 8:58.9   27:58.0463.7 13:53 14:01 +8 5.68 60.7%

15 040 Kim Andres (F68) 1 F65-69 Irving     28:18.240 9:06.6   28:22.9274.7 13:59 14:20 +21 18.24 77.1%

16 345 Ryan Pogue (M50) 15 M50-54 Carrollton     29:28.852 9:29.3   29:40.43511.6 14:54 14:35 -20 58.85 50.0%

17 111 Merari Baeza (F46) 2 F45-49 The Colony     29:36.414 9:31.8   29:43.3827.0 14:48 14:48 +0 203.59 54.5%

18 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) 16 M60-64 Dallas     29:41.124 9:33.3   29:46.4475.3 14:31 15:10 +39 18.88 55.5%

19 005 Danielle Leukouch (F15) 3 F15-19 Dallas     29:45.757 9:34.8   29:51.9066.1 14:54 14:52 -2 194.24 52.1%

20 050 Chris Goins (M51) 17 M50-54 Garland     29:44.215 9:34.3   29:54.45110.2 14:41 15:03 +22 75.78 50.0%

21 153 Peter Chan (M68) 18 M65-69 Coppell     29:59.344 9:39.2   30:09.0009.7 14:53 15:06 +13 59.34 57.5%

22 265 Kuay Sullivan (F56) 4 F55-59 Coppell     30:04.309 9:40.8   30:11.7897.5 15:28 14:36 -52 255.69 60.8%

23 992 Burns Thacker (M47) 19 M45-49 Carrollton     30:06.864 9:41.6   30:15.1938.3 15:13 14:54 -20 113.14 47.8%

24 004 Sara Lipzyc (F15) 5 F15-19 Dallas     31:19.248 10:04.9   31:25.8326.6 15:07 16:12 +65 100.75 49.5%

25 864 Connor Shipp (M10) 20 M10-14 Haslet     32:07.952 10:20.5   32:09.8241.9 16:01 16:07 +7 217.95 49.1%

26 001 Dylan Loudermilk (M9) 21 M01-09 Haslet     32:08.503 10:20.7   32:10.4622.0 16:01 16:07 +6 163.50 50.9%

27 044 Amie Goins (F50) 6 F50-54 Garland     33:01.349 10:37.7   33:11.73010.4 15:51 17:11 +80 15.65 51.2%

28 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) 7 F55-59 Farmers Branch     33:53.047 10:54.4   34:20.30027.3 16:28 17:25 +56 28.05 55.5%

29 454 Betsy Palmer (F60) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     34:48.164 11:12.1   35:00.95912.8 17:39 17:09 -31 45.16 55.5%

30 097 Nathan Bruser (M50) 22 M50-54 Highland Village     32:51.407 10:34.5   35:07.6542:16.2 15:54 16:58 +64 110.41 44.9%

31 096 Blake Bruser (F12) 9 F10-14 Highland Village     33:07.333 10:39.7   35:23.4572:16.1 16:05 17:02 +57 125.33 49.2%

32 862 Stephanie Sheeran (F54) 10 F50-54 Houston     35:23.748 11:23.6   35:29.2575.5 17:26 17:58 +33 276.25 50.3%

33 124 Jerri Hixson (F67) 11 F65-69 Plano     35:27.125 11:24.7   35:36.2269.1 17:39 17:48 +9 327.13 60.6%

34 223 Chris Wong (M51) 23 M50-54 Arlington     35:48.236 11:31.5   36:00.89812.7 18:07 17:41 -25 11.76 41.5%

35 994 Kim Tsutsui (F53) 12 F50-54 Frisco     35:57.940 11:34.6   36:06.8658.9 18:19 17:39 -40 52.94 48.9%

36 863 Ryan Kim (M29) 24 M25-29 Coppell     36:58.488 11:54.1   37:03.6255.1 18:10 18:48 +38 118.49 34.9%

37 861 Kimberly Sheeran (F29) 13 F25-29 Coppell     37:00.086 11:54.6   37:04.8574.8 18:21 18:39 +19 179.91 40.0%

38 106 Robert Simpson (M66) 25 M65-69 Coppell     36:59.048 11:54.2   37:58.10159.1 18:22 18:37 +14 29.05 45.8%

39 024 Carol Creech (F70) 14 F70-74 Aubrey     42:35.209 13:42.4   42:46.51311.3 21:03 21:32 +29 67.79 52.9%

40 011 Blair Casey (M34) [2] 26 M30-34 Carrollton     24:26.216 7:51.9   47:37.27923:11.1 12:15 12:11 -4 66.22 53.6%

41 159 Robert Landon (M62) [2] 27 M60-64 Allen     24:26.223 7:51.9   47:37.39423:11.2 12:15 12:11 -3 56.22 66.8%

42 261 John Kramer (M59) 28 M55-59 Plano     45:38.722 14:41.5   48:09.8962:31.2 23:07 22:32 -35 22.28 34.8%

43 117 Vijayan Nair (M59) [2] 29 M55-59 Plano     29:32.522 9:30.5   54:14.86724:42.3 14:10 15:22 +72 27.48 53.8%

44 193 Julio Lopez (M66) [2] 30 M65-69 Farmers Branch     28:48.535 9:16.4   56:48.32027:59.8 14:21 14:27 +6 251.46 58.8%

45 192 Rob Preston (M56) [2] 31 M55-59 Irving     28:13.647 9:05.1   57:08.00928:54.4 12:49 15:24 +155 193.65 54.9%

46 222 Rich Weklar (M50) [2] 32 M50-54 Bartonville     32:04.863 10:19.6   57:08.39025:03.5 16:25 15:39 -46 224.86 46.0%

47 455 Rosemary Lewis (F66) 15 F65-69 Carrollton     59:21.883 19:06.5   59:42.04320.2 29:07 30:15 +68 38.12 35.6%

48 113 Victor Elfenbein (M63) [2] 33 M60-64 Dallas     36:14.470 11:39.9   66:02.15229:47.7 374.47 45.4%

49 198 Yanira Lopez (F58) [2] 16 F55-59 Farmers Branch     39:03.224 12:34.2   73:24.63434:21.4 43.78 48.1%

Average Finish Time: 30:49 Average Age Grade: 54.6%32 Positive Split 15 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


